

Jarnail Singh and others vs. Ramesh Chand

RSA No.62 of 2023

28.04.2023 Present Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

RSA No.62 of 2023 & CMP No.2543 of 2023

Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate has filed Power of Attorney on behalf of the respondent. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply to the stay application. List thereafter.

In the meanwhile, interim order to continue.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

April 28,2023
(shankar)