

Jarnail Singh and others versus Ramesh Chand

RSA No.62 of 2023

17.10.2023 Present: Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Record has not been requisitioned. Let the record be requisitioned and the matter be listed for admission thereafter.

CMP No.2543 of 2023

Three weeks' more time is prayed and granted to file
reply.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

October, 16, 2023
(saurav pathania)