

Jarnail Singh & Ors. Vs. Ramesh Chand

RSA No. 62/2023

02.01.2024 Present: Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Anchal Singh, Advocate, vice Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 2543/2023

Learned vice counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted four weeks' further time to file reply to the application. List thereafter.

In the meantime, interim order to continue.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

2nd January, 2024
(raman)