

Jarnail Singh vs. Ramesh Chand

RSA No. 62 of 2023

28.03.2024 Present: Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate for the appellants
Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate for the respondent.

CMP No. 2543 of 2023

In view of no objection made by learned counsel for the respondent, interim order dated 20.03.2023 is made absolute during the pendency of the appeal. The application stands disposed of.

RSA No. 62 of 2023

List for admission hearing on 13th June, 2024.

March 28, 2024
(naveen)

(Virender Singh)
Judge