

Jarnail Singh & Ors. Vs. Ramesh Chand.

RSA No.62 of 2023

27.08.2024 Present: Ms. Divya Rajta, Advocate, vice Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel for the appellants submits that arguing counsel is not available on account of ill-health and sought adjournment. Prayer not opposed.

List after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

27th August, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)