

Jarnail Singh & Ors. Vs. Ramesh Chand

RSA No.62 of 2023

16.12.2024

Present: Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate for the respondent.

List after eight weeks for admission.

December 16, 2024

(Gaurav Thakur)

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**