

Jarnail Singh & Ors. Vs. Ramesh Chand

RSA No.62 of 2023

20.03.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Record received.

Learned counsel for the parties intend to go through the same.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

20th March, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)