

Jarnail Singh & others vs. Ramesh Chand

RSA No. 62 of 2023

09.03.2026

Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list the matter next week.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

March 9, 2026 (Nisha)