

Jarnail Singh & others vs. Ramesh Chand

RSA No. 62 of 2023

17.03.2026 **Present:** Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Heard.

Admitted on the following substantial questions of law:-

1. Whether the judgment and decree passed by both the learned Courts below are result of complete misreading mis-appreciation of the oral as well as documentary evidence on record and misinterpretation of law applicable in the case in hand ?

2. Whether the judgment and decree of learned First Appellate Court is liable to be set-aside as the learned First Appellate Court has decided the application of the appellant under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC separately and the same being in violation of the binding precedent i.e. 2001(10) SCC 619 ?

List for hearing in due course.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

March 17, 2026 (Nisha)